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United States Court of Appeals
for the Eleventh Circuit

56 Forsyth Street, NW
Atlanta, GA 30303
(404) 335-6100

07-11560
Moshe Saperstein v. The Palestinian Authority

CLOSED

Date Appeal Docketed: 2007-04-09
Lead Case: -
Agency:
Nature of Suit: Torts: Personal Injury: Other
Case Type:
Docket Clerk/Case Handler: Caruso, Joe
Docket Clerk Phone: (404) 335-6177

District Court Information

Docket Number: 04-20225-CV-PAS
Judge: Patricia A. Seitz
Docket Date: 2004-01-29
District: Florida-Southern
Office: SFL-Miami
Notice of Appeal Date: 2007-04-02

Secondary Case Information

Docket Number:
Judge: William C. Turnoff
Docket Date:

Related Cases

Number Style Relation Status
07-11313-CC Moshe Saperstein v. The Palestinian Authority Related Closed

Pending Motions

No Pending Motions
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MOSHE SAPERSTEIN,
AHUVA AMERGI,

Estate of Ahuva Amergi with Rafi
Amergi as Administrator, Executor and/or

Personal Representative,
ALL PLAINTIFFS,
RACHEL SAPERSTEIN,

AVI ITZHAK SAPERSTEIN, et al.,

Plaintiffs- Appellees,

VErsus

THE PALESTINIAN AUTHORITY,
THE PALESTINE LIBERATION ORGANIZATION,

Defendants-Appellants,

THE PALESTINIAN PREVENTIVE SECURITY

Appellant

The Palestinian Authority
Address Not On File

No Briefing Information Found.
Fees: Paid on 04/24/2007

The Palestine Liberation Organization
Address Not On File

No Briefing Information Found.

Fees: Paid on 04/30/2007

Appellee

Moshe Saperstein
Address Not On File

Ahuva Amergi

SERVICES, et al,,

Defendants.

Party Information

Appellant Attorney

Laura G. Ferguson

Miller & Chevalier Chartered
655 15TH ST NW STE 900
WASHINGTON, DC 20005-5706
(202) 626-5800

Fax: (202) 626-5801
Iferguson@milchev.com

No Briefing Information Found.

Laura G. Ferguson

Miller & Chevalier Chartered
655 15TH ST NW STE 900
WASHINGTON, DC 20005-5706
(202) 626-5800

Fax: (202) 626-5801
Iferguson@milchev.com

No Briefing Information Found.

Appellee Attorney

Stephen Frederick Rosenthal
Podhurst Orseck, P.A.

25 W FLAGLER ST STE 800
Miami, FL 33131

(305) 358-2800

Fax: (305) 358-2382
srosenthal@podhurst.com

No Briefing Information Found.
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Address Not On File

All Plaintiffs
Address Not On File

Rachel Saperstein

Address Not On File

Avi Itzhak Saperstein

Address Not On File

CAll PACER

No Briefing Information Found.
No Briefing Information Found.
No Briefing Information Found.

No Briefing Information Found.

Initial Service

Katherine Warthen Ezell
25 W Flagler Street Suite 800

Miami, FL 33130-
(305) 358-2800

1780

Robert C. Josefsberg

Podhurst, Orseck,

Josefsberg, Eaton, et al.

25 W FLAGLER ST STE 800
MIAMI, FL 33130-1720

(305) 358-2800

File Date
04/12/07

04/16/07
04/17/07

04/18/07
04/18/07
04/18/07

04/20/07

05/01/07

05/01/07

05/02/07
05/02/07

05/02/07

Docket Activity

Entry

DKT2 (Docketing Notice) issued. To:Ramsey Clark; c:Clarence
Maddox; c:Katherine Warthen Ezell; c:Lawrence W. Schilling;
c:Robert C. Josefsberg; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal

Appearance Form Submitted.
Appearance Form Submitted.

JUR-1 (Letter enclosing jurisdictional question) issued. c:Clarence
Maddox; c:Katherine Warthen Ezell; c:Lawrence W. Schilling;
c:Ramsey Clark; c:Robert C. Josefsberg; c:Stephen Frederick
Rosenthal

Jurisdictional Questions Issued

Civil Appeal Statement Form: (Atty: Ramsey Clark): (Atty:
Ramsey Clark)

Transcript Order Form - No Transcript Requested: (Atty: Ramsey
Clark): (Atty: Ramsey Clark)

Briefing Notice Issued

BR1CIV (Letter confirming brief due date) issued. c:Katherine
Warthen Ezell; c:Lawrence W. Schilling; c:Ramsey Clark; c:Robert
C. Josefsberg; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal

Appearance Form Submitted.
Apt Response to Jurisdictional Question: (Atty: Lawrence W,

Schilling)

Appellee' Moshe Saperstein's Response to Jurisdictional Question:
(Atty: Stephen Frederick Rosenthal)

Motion to Consolidate with 07-11313-CC: (Atty: Lawrence

Party

Ramsey Clark

Lawrence W.
Schilling

The Palestinian
Authority

The Palestinian
Authority

Stephen Frederick
Rosenthal

The Palestinian
Authority

Moshe Saperstein

The Palestinian



Eleventh Circuit PACER Case Information -

05/14/07

05/14/07

05/18/07

05/23/07

05/23/07
05/23/07
05/23/07

05/25/07

05/30/07

06/11/07

06/12/07

06/12/07

06/12/07

07/18/07

07/18/07
07/18/07
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Schilling) - MOOT due to 7/18/07 order

Over the Phone Extension to 5/29/07 to File Appellant's Brief
Granted by SB: (Atty: Ramsey Clark)

7-Day Confirmation Letter for Appellant Brief: (Atty: Ramsey
Clark)

Appearance Form Submitted.

Attorney Laura G. Ferguson's Application to Appear Pro Hac Vice is
GRANTED by TKK

Response to Motion to Consolidate: (Atty: Stephen F. Rosenthal)
Application to Appear Pro Hac Vice:

MOT2 (Notice of court action) issued. To:Laura G. Ferguson;
c:Lawrence W. Schilling; c:Ramsey Clark; c:Stephen Frederick
Rosenthal

Apt's Supplemental Response to Jurisdictional Question: (Atty:
Laura G. Ferguson)

Attorneys Clark and Shilling's Motion to Withdraw as Counsel for
The Palestinian Authority and Palestine Liberation Organization:
(Atty: Ramsey Clark)

Attorney Changed for: The Palestine Liberation Organization From:
To: Ferguson, Laura G..

Attorneys Clark and Shilling's Motion to Withdraw as Counsel for
The Palestinian Authority and Palestine Liberation Organization is
GRANTED by AWare

MOT2 (Notice of court action) issued to grant attorneys Clark and
Shilling's motion to withdraw as counsel for Palestinian Authority &
Palestine Liberation. c:Larry Schilling; c:Laura G. Ferguson;
c:Ramsey Clark; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal

DIS-4 (Letter to district court enclosing court order) issued.
To:Clarence Maddox; c:Katherine Warthen Ezell; c:Laura G.
Ferguson; c:Robert C. Josefsberg; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal

Appeal is DISMISSED for lack of jurisdiction. (SFB/EEC/RB)
CASE CLOSED

10/27/2014 1:32:25 PM - Eleventh Circuit U.S. Court of Appeals

Authority

The Palestinian
Authority

The Palestine
Liberation
Organization

Laura G.
Ferguson

Ahuva Amergi

Laura G.
Ferguson

The Palestinian
Authority

The Palestine
Liberation
Organization

The Palestine
Liberation
Organization
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United States Court of Appeals
for the Eleventh Circuit

56 Forsyth Street, NW
Atlanta, GA 30303
(404) 335-6100

07-11313
Moshe Saperstein v. The Palestinian Authority

CLOSED

Date Appeal Docketed: 2007-03-26
Lead Case: -
Agency:
Nature of Suit: Torts: Personal Injury: Other
Case Type:
Docket Clerk/Case Handler: Caruso, Joe
Docket Clerk Phone: (404) 335-6177

District Court Information

Docket Number: 04-20225-CV-PAS
Judge: Patricia A. Seitz
Docket Date: 2004-01-29
District: Florida-Southern
Office: SFL-Miami
Notice of Appeal Date: 2007-03-15

Secondary Case Information

Docket Number:
Judge: William C. Turnoff
Docket Date:

Related Cases

Number Style Relation Status
07-11560-CC Moshe Saperstein v. The Palestinian Authority Related Closed

Pending Motions

No Pending Motions
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MOSHE SAPERSTEIN,

Plaintiffs, et al.,

AHUVA AMERGI,

Estate of Ahuva Amergi with Rafi
Amergi as Administrator, Executor
and/or Personal Representative,
RAFI AMERGI,
individually and as legal guardian of
Itkak Amergi, minor and Efraim Amergi, minor
DAN DAVIDOVIC,

JUDITH DAVIDOVIC,
ELIEZER DAVIDOVIC,

ARIEL DAVIDOVIC,

SARAH ZWEIG,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

VEersus

THE PALESTINIAN AUTHORITY,

THE PALESTINE LIBERATION ORGANIZATION,
THE PALESTINIAN PREVENTIVE SECURITY SERVICES,
YASSER ARAFAT,

The Estate of,

YASER MAHMUD ALKATIV,

MAHMOUD ABBAS, et al.,

Defendants-Appellees.

Party Information

Appellant

Ahuva Amergi

Address Not On File

Supplemental Authority for Appellant filed on
05/02/2007

E-Brief Tendered: Appellant filed on 05/14/2007
Appellant Brief Filed filed on 05/14/2007

Record Excerpts filed on 05/14/2007

Corrected Appellant Brief Filed filed on 05/25/2007

Rafi Amergi
Address Not On File
No Briefing Information Found.

Dan Davidovic
Address Not On File
No Briefing Information Found.

Judith Davidovic
Address Not On File
No Briefing Information Found.

Eliezer Davidovic

Appellant Attorney

Stephen Frederick Rosenthal
Podhurst Orseck, P.A.

25 W FLAGLER ST STE 800
Miami, FL 33131

(305) 358-2800

Fax: (305) 358-2382
srosenthal@podhurst.com

No Briefing Information Found.
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Address Not On File
No Briefing Information Found.

Ariel Davidovic
Address Not On File
No Briefing Information Found.

Sarah Zweig
Address Not On File
No Briefing Information Found.

Appellee

The Palestinian Authority
Address Not On File

The Palestine Liberation Organization
Address Not On File

The Palestinian Preventive Security Services
Address Not On File

Yasser Arafat
Address Not On File

Yaser Mahmud Alkativ
Address Not On File

Mahmoud abbas
Address Not On File

Initial Service

Katherine Warthen Ezell
25 W Flagler Street Suite 800
Miami, FL 33130-1780

(305) 358-2800

Robert C. Josefsberg

Podhurst, Orseck, Josefsberg, Eaton, et al.
25 W FLAGLER ST STE 800

MIAMI, FL 33130-1720

(305) 358-2800

Appellee Attorney

Laura G. Ferguson

Miller & Chevalier Chartered
655 15TH ST NW STE 900
WASHINGTON, DC 20005-5706
(202) 626-5800

Fax: (202) 626-5801
Iferguson@milchev.com

No Briefing Information Found.

Laura G. Ferguson

Miller & Chevalier Chartered
655 15TH ST NW STE 900
WASHINGTON, DC 20005-5706
(202) 626-5800

Fax: (202) 626-5801
Iferguson@milchev.com

No Briefing Information Found.

No Briefing Information Found.
No Briefing Information Found.
No Briefing Information Found.

No Briefing Information Found.

Docket Activity

File Date Entry

03/26/07 Appearance Form Submitted.

Party

Stephen Frederick
Rosenthal
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03/27/07
03/27/07
03/29/07

03/29/07

04/03/07

04/03/07
04/16/07
04/17/07

04/17/07

05/01/07

05/02/07

05/04/07

05/14/07

05/14/07
05/14/07

05/14/07

05/14/07

05/21/07

05/22/07

05/23/07

05/23/07

05/23/07

05/25/07

05/25/07

05/25/07

05/25/07
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Transcript Order Form - No Transcript Requested:
Civil Appeal Statement Form:
Briefing Notice Issued

DKT7CIV (Docketing Notice confirming brief due date) issued.
To:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal; c:Clarence Maddox; c:Katherine
Warthen Ezell; c:Larry Schilling; c:Ramsey Clark; c:Robert C.
Josefsberg

JUR-1 (Letter enclosing jurisdictional question) issued. c:Katherine
Warthen Ezell; c:Larry Schilling; c:Ramsey Clark; c:Robert C.
Josefsberg; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal

Jurisdictional Questions Issued
Appearance Form Submitted.
Appearance Form Submitted.

Amergi Apts' Response to Jurisdictional Question: (Atty: Stephen
Frederick Rosenthal)

Over the Phone Extension to File Appellants Brief Granted by
EMDixon Until 5/14/07\: (Atty: Stephen Frederick Rosenthal)

Supplemental Authority for Appellant: (Atty: Stephen Frederick
Rosenthal)

7-Day Confirmation Letter for Appellant: (Atty: Stephen Frederick
Rosenthal):

EXC-1CIV (Record Excerpts deficiency letter) issued. To:Stephen
Frederick Rosenthal; c:Larry Schilling; c:Ramsey Clark

E-Brief Tendered: Appellant by Stephen Frederick Rosenthal
Appellant Brief Filed: (Atty: Stephen Frederick Rosenthal)

Record Excerpts: PTD M:5/22 (ans/response) (Atty: Stephen
Frederick Rosenthal)

Motion to Consolidate with Appeal 07-11560CC: Pt'd M:5/16
(signed COS) (Atty: Lawrence W. Schilling) - MOOT due to
7/18/07 dismissal order for 07-11560-CC

Motion to Make Corrections to typographical Errors in Initial Brief:
(Atty: Stephen Frederick Rosenthal)

Response to Motion to Consolidate with Appeal 07-11560-CC:
(Atty: Stephen Frederick Rosenthal)

Appearance Form Submitted.

Attorney Laura G. Ferguson's Application to Appear Pro Hac Vice is
GRANTED by TKK

Application to Appear Pro Hac Vice:

Appellants' unopposed motion to make corrections to
typographical errors in their initial brief is GRANTED by JTubbs.

MOT2 (Notice of court action) issued. To:Laura G. Ferguson;
c:Larry Schilling; c:Ramsey Clark; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal

MOT2 (Notice of court action) issued. c:Larry Schilling; c:Laura G.
Ferguson; c:Ramsey Clark; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal

Corrected Appellant Brief Filed: (Atty: Stephen Frederick
Rosenthal): (Atty: Stephen Frederick Rosenthal)

Ahuva Amergi
Ahuva Amergi

Ramsey Clark
Larry Schilling

Ahuva Amergi
Rafi Amergi
Ahuva Amergi

Rafi Amergi

Ahuva Amergi
Ahuva Amergi

Ahuva Amergi

The Palestinian
Authority

Ahuva Amergi

Ahuva Amergi

Laura G.
Ferguson

Laura G.
Ferguson

Ahuva Amergi
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06/11/07

06/12/07

06/12/07

06/12/07

07/18/07

10/17/07

10/17/07
10/17/07

Attorneys Clark and Shilling's Motion to Withdraw as Counsel for

The Palestinian Authority and Palestine Liberation Organization: e PEUCEE

(Atty: Ramsey Clark) AUEREASy
Attorney Changed for: The Palestinian Authority From: To: The Palestinian
Ferguson, Laura G.. Authority

Attorneys Clark and Shilling's Motion to Withdraw as Counsel for
The Palestinian Authority and Palestine Liberation Organization is
GRANTED by AWare

MOT2 (Notice of court action) issued to grant attorneys Clark and
Shilling's motion to withdraw as counsel for Palestinian Authority &
Palestine Liberation. c:Larry Schilling; c:Laura G. Ferguson;
c:Ramsey Clark; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal

MOT-11 (Letter re moot motion) issued. c:Katherine Warthen
Ezell; c:Laura G. Ferguson; c:Robert C. Josefsberg; c:Stephen
Frederick Rosenthal

DIS-4 (Letter to district court enclosing court order) issued.
To:Clarence Maddox; c:Laura G. Ferguson; c:Stephen Frederick
Rosenthal

Appeal is DISMISSED for lack of jurisdiction. GBT/SHB/CRW
CASE CLOSED

10/25/2014 11:56:13 AM - Eleventh Circuit U.S. Court of Appeals



