

United States Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit

56 Forsyth Street, NW Atlanta, GA 30303 (404) 335-6100

07-11560 Moshe Saperstein v. The Palestinian Authority

CLOSED

Date Appeal Docketed: 2007-04-09

Lead Case: - Agency:

Nature of Suit: Torts: Personal Injury: Other

Case Type:

Docket Clerk/Case Handler: Caruso, Joe **Docket Clerk Phone:** (404) 335-6177

District Court Information

Docket Number: 04-20225-CV-PAS

Judge: Patricia A. Seitz
Docket Date: 2004-01-29
District: Florida-Southern
Office: SFL-Miami

Notice of Appeal Date: 2007-04-02

Secondary Case Information

Docket Number:
Judge: William C. Turnoff
Docket Date:

Related Cases

Number Style Relation Status

07-11313-CC Moshe Saperstein v. The Palestinian Authority Related Closed

Pending Motions

No Pending Motions

MOSHE SAPERSTEIN,
AHUVA AMERGI,
Estate of Ahuva Amergi with Rafi
Amergi as Administrator, Executor and/or
Personal Representative,
ALL PLAINTIFFS,
RACHEL SAPERSTEIN,
AVI ITZHAK SAPERSTEIN, et al.,

Plaintiffs-Appellees,

versus

THE PALESTINIAN AUTHORITY, THE PALESTINE LIBERATION ORGANIZATION,

Defendants-Appellants,

THE PALESTINIAN PREVENTIVE SECURITY SERVICES, et al.,

Defendants.

Party Information

Appellant

The Palestinian Authority

Address Not On File No Briefing Information Found. Fees: Paid on 04/24/2007

The Palestine Liberation Organization

Address Not On File No Briefing Information Found. Fees: Paid on 04/30/2007

Appellee

Moshe Saperstein

Address Not On File

Appellant Attorney

Laura G. Ferguson

Miller & Chevalier Chartered 655 15TH ST NW STE 900 WASHINGTON, DC 20005-5706 (202) 626-5800 Fax: (202) 626-5801 Iferguson@milchev.com No Briefing Information Found.

Laura G. Ferguson

Miller & Chevalier Chartered 655 15TH ST NW STE 900 WASHINGTON, DC 20005-5706 (202) 626-5800 Fax: (202) 626-5801 Iferguson@milchev.com No Briefing Information Found.

Appellee Attorney

Stephen Frederick Rosenthal

Podhurst Orseck, P.A. 25 W FLAGLER ST STE 800 Miami, FL 33131 (305) 358-2800 Fax: (305) 358-2382 srosenthal@podhurst.com No Briefing Information Found.

Ahuva Amergi

Address Not On File No Briefing Information Found.

All Plaintiffs

Address Not On File No Briefing Information Found.

Rachel Saperstein

Address Not On File No Briefing Information Found.

Avi Itzhak Saperstein

Address Not On File No Briefing Information Found.

Initial Service

Katherine Warthen Ezell

25 W Flagler Street Suite 800 Miami, FL 33130-1780 (305) 358-2800

Robert C. Josefsberg

Podhurst, Orseck, Josefsberg, Eaton, et al. 25 W FLAGLER ST STE 800 MIAMI, FL 33130-1720 (305) 358-2800

Docket Activity

DKT2 (Docketing Notice) issued. To:Ramsey Clark; c:Clarence 04/12/07 Maddox; c:Katherine Warthen Ezell; c:Lawrence W. Schilling; c:Robert C. Josefsberg; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal 04/16/07 Appearance Form Submitted. 04/17/07 Appearance Form Submitted. DKT2 (Docketing Notice) issued. C:Clarence W. Schilling Ramsey Clark Lawrence W. Schilling JUR-1 (Letter enclosing jurisdictional question) issued. c:Clarence Maddox; c:Katherine Warthen Ezell; c:Lawrence W. Schilling; O4/18/07 Appears Clarks at Papears C. Josefsbergs at Stanker Frederick	
04/17/07 Appearance Form Submitted. JUR-1 (Letter enclosing jurisdictional question) issued. c:Clarence Maddox; c:Katherine Warthen Ezell; c:Lawrence W. Schilling;	
JUR-1 (Letter enclosing jurisdictional question) issued. c:Clarence Maddox; c:Katherine Warthen Ezell; c:Lawrence W. Schilling;	
04/18/07 Maddox; c:Katherine Warthen Ezell; c:Lawrence W. Schilling;	
c:Ramsey Clark; c:Robert C. Josefsberg; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal	
04/18/07 Jurisdictional Questions Issued	
04/18/07 Civil Appeal Statement Form: (Atty: Ramsey Clark): (Atty: The Palestinia Authority	
04/20/07 Transcript Order Form - No Transcript Requested: (Atty: Ramsey Clark): (Atty: Ramsey Clark) The Palestinia Authority	
05/01/07 Briefing Notice Issued	
BR1CIV (Letter confirming brief due date) issued. c:Katherine 05/01/07 Warthen Ezell; c:Lawrence W. Schilling; c:Ramsey Clark; c:Robert C. Josefsberg; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal	
05/02/07 Appearance Form Submitted. Stephen Frede Rosenthal	rick
05/02/07 Apt Response to Jurisdictional Question: (Atty: Lawrence W. The Palestinia Schilling)	
05/02/07 Appellee' Moshe Saperstein's Response to Jurisdictional Question: Moshe Sapers (Atty: Stephen Frederick Rosenthal)	ein
Motion to Consolidate with 07-11313-CC: (Atty: Lawrence The Palestinia	

05/14/07	Schilling) - MOOT due to 7/18/07 order	Authority
05/14/07	Over the Phone Extension to 5/29/07 to File Appellant's Brief Granted by SB: (Atty: Ramsey Clark)	The Palestinian Authority
05/18/07	7-Day Confirmation Letter for Appellant Brief: (Atty: Ramsey Clark)	The Palestine Liberation Organization
05/23/07	Appearance Form Submitted.	Laura G. Ferguson
05/23/07	Attorney Laura G. Ferguson's Application to Appear Pro Hac Vice is GRANTED by TKK	
05/23/07	Response to Motion to Consolidate: (Atty: Stephen F. Rosenthal)	Ahuva Amergi
05/23/07	Application to Appear Pro Hac Vice:	Laura G. Ferguson
05/25/07	MOT2 (Notice of court action) issued. To:Laura G. Ferguson; c:Lawrence W. Schilling; c:Ramsey Clark; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal	
05/30/07	Apt's Supplemental Response to Jurisdictional Question: (Atty: Laura G. Ferguson)	The Palestinian Authority
06/11/07	Attorneys Clark and Shilling's Motion to Withdraw as Counsel for The Palestinian Authority and Palestine Liberation Organization: (Atty: Ramsey Clark)	The Palestine Liberation Organization
06/12/07	Attorney Changed for: The Palestine Liberation Organization From: To: Ferguson, Laura G	The Palestine Liberation Organization
06/12/07	Attorneys Clark and Shilling's Motion to Withdraw as Counsel for The Palestinian Authority and Palestine Liberation Organization is GRANTED by AWare	
06/12/07	MOT2 (Notice of court action) issued to grant attorneys Clark and Shilling's motion to withdraw as counsel for Palestinian Authority & Palestine Liberation. c:Larry Schilling; c:Laura G. Ferguson; c:Ramsey Clark; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal	
07/18/07	DIS-4 (Letter to district court enclosing court order) issued. To:Clarence Maddox; c:Katherine Warthen Ezell; c:Laura G. Ferguson; c:Robert C. Josefsberg; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal	
07/18/07	Appeal is DISMISSED for lack of jurisdiction. (SFB/EEC/RB)	
07/18/07	CASE CLOSED	



United States Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit

56 Forsyth Street, NW Atlanta, GA 30303 (404) 335-6100

07-11313 Moshe Saperstein v. The Palestinian Authority

CLOSED

Date Appeal Docketed: 2007-03-26

Lead Case: Agency:

Nature of Suit: Torts: Personal Injury: Other

Case Type:

Docket Clerk/Case Handler: Caruso, Joe **Docket Clerk Phone:** (404) 335-6177

District Court Information

Docket Number: 04-20225-CV-PAS

Judge: Patricia A. Seitz
Docket Date: 2004-01-29
District: Florida-Southern
Office: SFL-Miami

Notice of Appeal Date: 2007-03-15

Secondary Case Information

Docket Number:
Judge: William C. Turnoff
Docket Date:

Related Cases

Number Style Relation Status

07-11560-CC Moshe Saperstein v. The Palestinian Authority Related Closed

Pending Motions

No Pending Motions

MOSHE SAPERSTEIN,

Plaintiffs, et al.,

AHUVA AMERGI,
Estate of Ahuva Amergi with Rafi
Amergi as Administrator, Executor
and/or Personal Representative,
RAFI AMERGI,
individually and as legal guardian of
Itkak Amergi, minor and Efraim Amergi, minor
DAN DAVIDOVIC,
JUDITH DAVIDOVIC,
ELIEZER DAVIDOVIC,
ARIEL DAVIDOVIC,
SARAH ZWEIG,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

versus

THE PALESTINIAN AUTHORITY,
THE PALESTINE LIBERATION ORGANIZATION,
THE PALESTINIAN PREVENTIVE SECURITY SERVICES,
YASSER ARAFAT,
The Estate of,
YASER MAHMUD ALKATIV,
MAHMOUD ABBAS, et al.,

Defendants-Appellees.

Party Information

Appellant

Ahuva Amergi

Address Not On File Supplemental Authority for Appellant filed on 05/02/2007 E-Brief Tendered: Appellant filed on 05/14/2007

Appellant Brief Filed filed on 05/14/2007 Record Excerpts filed on 05/14/2007 Corrected Appellant Brief Filed filed on 05/25/2007

Rafi Amergi

Address Not On File No Briefing Information Found.

Dan Davidovic

Address Not On File
No Briefing Information Found.

Judith Davidovic

Address Not On File
No Briefing Information Found.

Eliezer Davidovic

Appellant Attorney Stephen Frederick Rosenthal

Podhurst Orseck, P.A. 25 W FLAGLER ST STE 800 Miami, FL 33131 (305) 358-2800 Fax: (305) 358-2382 srosenthal@podhurst.com No Briefing Information Found. Address Not On File

No Briefing Information Found.

Ariel Davidovic

Address Not On File No Briefing Information Found.

Sarah Zweig

Address Not On File No Briefing Information Found.

Appellee

The Palestinian Authority

Address Not On File

The Palestine Liberation Organization

Address Not On File

The Palestinian Preventive Security Services

Address Not On File

Yasser Arafat

Address Not On File

Yaser Mahmud Alkativ

Address Not On File

Mahmoud abbas

Address Not On File

Initial Service

Katherine Warthen Ezell

25 W Flagler Street Suite 800 Miami, FL 33130-1780

(305) 358-2800

Robert C. Josefsberg

Podhurst, Orseck, Josefsberg, Eaton, et al.

25 W FLAGLER ST STE 800

MIAMI, FL 33130-1720

(305) 358-2800

Appellee Attorney

Laura G. Ferguson

Miller & Chevalier Chartered 655 15TH ST NW STE 900

WASHINGTON, DC 20005-5706

(202) 626-5800

Fax: (202) 626-5801 Iferguson@milchev.com

No Briefing Information Found.

Laura G. Ferguson

Miller & Chevalier Chartered 655 15TH ST NW STE 900

WASHINGTON, DC 20005-5706

(202) 626-5800

Fax: (202) 626-5801 Iferguson@milchev.com

No Briefing Information Found.

Docket Activity

File Date Entry

03/26/07 Appearance Form Submitted.

Party

Stephen Frederick Rosenthal

03/27/07	Transcript Order Form - No Transcript Requested:	Ahuva Amergi
03/27/07	Civil Appeal Statement Form:	Ahuva Amergi
03/29/07	Briefing Notice Issued	
03/29/07	DKT7CIV (Docketing Notice confirming brief due date) issued. To:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal; c:Clarence Maddox; c:Katherine Warthen Ezell; c:Larry Schilling; c:Ramsey Clark; c:Robert C. Josefsberg	
04/03/07	JUR-1 (Letter enclosing jurisdictional question) issued. c:Katherine Warthen Ezell; c:Larry Schilling; c:Ramsey Clark; c:Robert C. Josefsberg; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal	
04/03/07	Jurisdictional Questions Issued	
04/16/07	Appearance Form Submitted.	Ramsey Clark
04/17/07	Appearance Form Submitted.	Larry Schi ll ing
04/17/07	Amergi Apts' Response to Jurisdictional Question: (Atty: Stephen Frederick Rosenthal)	Ahuva Amergi
05/01/07	Over the Phone Extension to File Appellants Brief Granted by EMDixon Until 5/14/07\: (Atty: Stephen Frederick Rosenthal)	Rafi Amergi
05/02/07	Supplemental Authority for Appellant: (Atty: Stephen Frederick Rosenthal)	Ahuva Amergi
05/04/07	7-Day Confirmation Letter for Appellant: (Atty: Stephen Frederick Rosenthal):	Rafi Amergi
05/14/07	EXC-1CIV (Record Excerpts deficiency letter) issued. To:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal; c:Larry Schilling; c:Ramsey Clark	
05/14/07	E-Brief Tendered: Appellant by Stephen Frederick Rosenthal	Ahuva Amergi
05/14/07	Appellant Brief Filed: (Atty: Stephen Frederick Rosenthal)	Ahuva Amergi
05/14/07	Record Excerpts: PTD M:5/22 (ans/response) (Atty: Stephen Frederick Rosenthal)	Ahuva Amergi
05/14/07	Motion to Consolidate with Appeal 07-11560CC: Pt'd M:5/16 (signed COS) (Atty: Lawrence W. Schilling) - MOOT due to 7/18/07 dismissal order for 07-11560-CC	The Palestinian Authority
05/21/07	Motion to Make Corrections to typographical Errors in Initial Brief: (Atty: Stephen Frederick Rosenthal)	Ahuva Amergi
05/22/07	Response to Motion to Consolidate with Appeal 07-11560-CC: (Atty: Stephen Frederick Rosenthal)	Ahuva Amergi
05/23/07	Appearance Form Submitted.	Laura G. Ferguson
05/23/07	Attorney Laura G. Ferguson's Application to Appear Pro Hac Vice is GRANTED by TKK	
05/23/07	Application to Appear Pro Hac Vice:	Laura G. Ferguson
05/25/07	Appellants' unopposed motion to make corrections to typographical errors in their initial brief is GRANTED by JTubbs.	
05/25/07	MOT2 (Notice of court action) issued. To:Laura G. Ferguson; c:Larry Schilling; c:Ramsey Clark; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal	
05/25/07	MOT2 (Notice of court action) issued. c:Larry Schilling; c:Laura G. Ferguson; c:Ramsey Clark; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal	
05/25/07	Corrected Appellant Brief Filed: (Atty: Stephen Frederick Rosenthal): (Atty: Stephen Frederick Rosenthal)	Ahuva Amergi

06/11/07	Attorneys Clark and Shilling's Motion to Withdraw as Counsel for The Palestinian Authority and Palestine Liberation Organization: (Atty: Ramsey Clark)	The Palestinian Authority
06/12/07	Attorney Changed for: The Palestinian Authority From: To: Ferguson, Laura G	The Palestinian Authority
06/12/07	Attorneys Clark and Shilling's Motion to Withdraw as Counsel for The Palestinian Authority and Palestine Liberation Organization is GRANTED by AWare	
06/12/07	MOT2 (Notice of court action) issued to grant attorneys Clark and Shilling's motion to withdraw as counsel for Palestinian Authority & Palestine Liberation. c:Larry Schilling; c:Laura G. Ferguson; c:Ramsey Clark; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal	
07/18/07	MOT-11 (Letter re moot motion) issued. c:Katherine Warthen Ezell; c:Laura G. Ferguson; c:Robert C. Josefsberg; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal	
10/17/07	DIS-4 (Letter to district court enclosing court order) issued. To:Clarence Maddox; c:Laura G. Ferguson; c:Stephen Frederick Rosenthal	
10/17/07	Appeal is DISMISSED for lack of jurisdiction. GBT/SHB/CRW	
10/17/07	CASE CLOSED	

10/25/2014 11:56:13 AM - Eleventh Circuit U.S. Court of Appeals